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ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012
CIVIL AREAS UNDER CANTONMENT BOARDS
Scindia Smt. Yashodhara Raje

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Cantonment Boards in the country;

(b) the number of Cantonments which have declared their civil areas;

(c) whether the Government proposes to declare civil areas under the Morar Cantonment, Gwalior; and

(d) if so, the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) There are 62 Cantonment Boards in the country.

(b) 52 Cantonments have notified civil areas.

(c) No proposal for declaring civil area in Morar cantonment has been received by the Government.

(d) Does not arise.
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